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Day

FRI9

SAT 10

SUN 11

THE HARROGATE SPRING CONGRESS

STARTING TIMES AND SESSION TIMETABLE

Start Time End Time

14:00
19:30

14:00

13:00
16:00
17:30

11:00
14:00
15:00

17:00
22:30

18:00

16:00
17:30
20:30

14:00
15:00
18:45

Description

SWISS PAIRS session 1-3
SWISS PAIRS session 1-3
Players choose 1 of the above
REALLY EASY PAIRS

SWISS PAIRS session 4-6
Break including meal
SWISS PAIRS session 7-9

SWISS TEAMS 1-3
Break including meal
SWISS TEAMS 4-7

(please note these times may vary and can be subject to change)

Please send your entry with all information to
Stuart Davies at: events@ycba.co.uk

Entry Fees:
FULL YOUTH*

Full Congress | £140 £70
Swiss Pairs £78 £39
Swiss Teams £62 £31

Includes a complimentary 2-course buffet on the Saturday and Sunday
with tea or coffee available at all times

* A youth player must be registered with the EBU
and under 26 years of age at 31st December 2023

Payment to Yorkshire Contract Bridge Association
Sort Code: 09 02 22 A/c No: 10861509
Quote Ref: SC24 + Your Surname

All entry information to Stuart Davies at: events@ycba.co.uk

Hotel Room Rates:
Bed and Breakfast (ADD £10 for double occupancy)

9/2/23 £150
10/2/23 £150

Please book early to Rooms have been booked at this price and held until
9th January so please book early quoting Ref: NOR090224

Your data will be held in compliance with GDPR and not passed on to third parties.



