

The Yorkshire Contract Bridge Association



on behalf of the

ENGLISH BRIDGE UNION

is pleased to present

THE HARROGATE SPRING CONGRESS

FRIDAY 9th to SUNDAY 11th FEBRUARY 2024

to be held at

The Cedar Court Hotel, Park Parade,

off Knaresborough Road, Harrogate HGI 5AH

Tel: 01423 858 585

All other information, including the full programme, can be found on our website at www.ycba.co.uk



THIS IS A NEW VENUE PLEASE BOOK EARLY



THE HARROGATE SPRING CONGRESS STARTING TIMES AND SESSION TIMETABLE

Day	Start Time	End Time	Description
FRI 9	14:00 19:30	17:00 22:30	SWISS PAIRS session 1-3 SWISS PAIRS session 1-3 Players choose 1 of the above
	14:00	18:00	REALLY EASY PAIRS
SAT 10	13:00	16:00	SWISS PAIRS session 4-6
	16:00	17:30	Break including meal
	17:30	20:30	SWISS PAIRS session 7-9
SUN 11	11:00	14:00	SWISS TEAMS 1-3
	14:00	15:00	Break including meal
	15:00	18:45	SWISS TEAMS 4-7

(please note these times may vary and can be subject to change)

Please send your entry with all information to Stuart Davies at: events@ycba.co.uk

Entry Fees:

	FULL	YOUTH*
Full Congress	£140	£70
Swiss Pairs	£78	£39
Swiss Teams	£62	£31

Includes a complimentary 2-course buffet on the Saturday and Sunday with tea or coffee available at all times

* A youth player must be registered with the EBU and under 26 years of age at 31st December 2023

Payment to Yorkshire Contract Bridge Association

Sort Code: 09 02 22 A/c No: 10861509

Quote Ref: SC24 + Your Surname

All entry information to Stuart Davies at: events@ycba.co.uk

Hotel Room Rates:

Bed and Breakfast (ADD £10 for double occupancy)

9/2/23 £150 10/2/23 £150

Please book early to Rooms have been booked at this price and held until 9th January so please book early quoting Ref: **NORO90224**